
Monday, September 1
Praise God that SAT-7 provides voices for 
peace, freedom, and hope among intense 
MENA conflicts.

Tuesday, September 2
Thank God that Church4Afghanistan has 
attracted over 200,000 views since January 
from this spiritually-hungry land.

Wednesday, September 3
Request that the music, games, and quizzes 
on Behind the Door (SAT-7 KIDS) will inspire 
children to follow Jesus.

Thursday, September 4
Pray for continued vision and unity among 
members of SAT-7’s leadership boards and 
teams. 

Friday, September 5
I feel I am not accepted or loved 
anywhere. I am afraid and need prayer. I 
long for a relationship with God. Egypt

Saturday, September 6
Some girls my age deported back to 
Afghanistan are forced into terrifying 
marriages. Pray I can remain here.  
Teen in Tajikistan

Sunday, September 7
Pray for MENA churches to be united, 
abounding with love, and standing firm.

Monday, September 8
Ask God to draw Afghan children to SAT-7’s 
literacy program Sun of Hope to learn to 
read and to write.  

Tuesday, September 9
Seek success for My Road Companion 
(SAT-7 TÜRK) to encourage godly marriage 
relationships.

Wednesday, September 10
Ask the Holy Spirit to guide SAT-7 
counselors as they offer help to those 
considering suicide. 

Thursday, September 11
Give thanks for all those who give personal 
testimonies on-screen. Pray they help 
viewers trust in God. 

“

“

Friday, September 12
My congregation needs everything 
as we grieve and heal….food, water, 
medicine. Pray for aid to reach us. Gaza

Saturday, September 13
My cousin is a child bride. She is not 
allowed to use a phone, see family, or 
read a Bible. Pray her husband will seek 
God. Iran

Sunday, September 14 
Plead for freedom for the increasing number 
of people imprisoned for their faith in the 
Persian-speaking world.

Monday, September 15
Pray for provision for SAT-7 to produce more 
programs in North African regional dialects.

Tuesday, September 16
Celebrate that over 1.3 million unique users 
are viewing SAT-7 PLUS. 

Wednesday, September 17
Ask God to bless each SAT-7 staff member 
with His vision to make His love visible to 
everyone in the MENA region.

Thursday, September 18
Rejoice that Heavenly Worship (SAT-7 
PARS) is now in its seventh season sharing 
subtitled praise music for viewers to sing.

Friday, September 19
Join us to pray for even the current 
turmoil in Iran to speed the arrival of 
peace and freedom for our country. Iran 

Saturday, September 20
Praise God. I accepted Jesus as my 
Savior while watching SAT-7 TÜRK. I 
am joining a church and starting to write 
a book. Türkiye

 
Sunday, September 21
Seek the peace of God for MENA children 
experiencing trauma in war zones.

Monday, September 22
Give thanks for SAT-7 team members who 
answer requests for prayers, counseling, 
Christian resources, and  references to 
other services.
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Tuesday, September 23
“So we are ambassadors for Christ, God 
making His appeal through us.” (II Cor. 5:20)  
Ask the Holy Spirit to continue empowering 
SAT-7 to be His effective ambassador 
throughout the MENA area.

Wednesday, September 24
Ask the Holy Spirit to guide recording of 
Tamazight language and Moroccan Arabic 
language praise songs to enhance worship.

Thursday, September 25
In the last seven months, millions of Afghans 
have been forced out of Iran, Pakistan, and 
Tajikistan. Pray for their safety.

Friday, September 26
We have started to reap the impact of 
your TV programs on our children’s 
lives. Pray the Lord blesses you. 
Morocco

Saturday, September 27
Christian people are calmer than others 
and live peacefully, so pray I can come 
to this faith. Afghanistan

Sunday, September 28
Pray that the new SAT-7 ARABIC social 
media program Heartbeat will connect 
people’s daily challenges with Biblical truths.

Monday, September 29 
A team from SAT-7 KIDS is visiting schools 
and refugee camps in Lebanon promoting 
online safety and mental health. Pray these 
visits introduce many families to SAT-7.

Tuesday, September 30 
Ask that Voice of the Church (SAT-7 
ARABIC) from both Cairo and Beirut studios 
will spark an outpouring of prayer throughout 
the MENA region.

“

“

Learn more about how SAT-7 is making God’s 
love visible in the Middle East and North Africa 
by visiting www.sat7usa.org.
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“I would like to 
know more about 
the Lord and read 
the Bible.

Shima,
Iran

Name changed for security, and 
image is representative.
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